RESOLUTION

NO. R-9/-22

WHEREAS, a Petition has been filed with the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas, by John Brashear and wife Gail Brashear requesting the closing of a certain street running between Lots 21 and 22 Block 1 and Lots 1 and 32 of Block 8 of R. L. Hayes Addition of the City of Conway, Faulkner County, Arkansas, and

WHEREAS, the Petitioner and the owners of Lot 21 and 22 and Wilson Mathis is the owner of Lots 1 and 32 adjoining and abutting on said street and where it is necessary in order to have a public hearing on this Petiton.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City of Conway, Arkansas, that a public hearing is to be held on the day of fuly , 1989, at 6.30 p.m. at the City Hall of the City of Conway, Arkansas.

That the City Clerk is hereby directed to give notice of said hearing by publication two consecutive weeks which notice is to state the names of the persons who signed the Petition, and shall identify said street, and advise all persons interested of the date of said hearing.

Land V. Sank

Attest:

Matthe Hatwie D